C RM R = 3	04	-12-2000		Docket No.:	
SBN Agric				Miller Electric	
тар (02-14-2000			▼	▼ ▼	
T(U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34 f	Patente and	1318023	e attached original d	ocuments or copy there	
Name of conveying party(ies): Miller Electric Mfg. Co. 1635 Spencer Road Appleton, Wisconsin 54912 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Wisconsin ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Nature of conveyance:		Name: Illi Internal Add Street Addre Ship City: Gleny Individua Associat General	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL ZIP: 60 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership		
🖄 Assignment	☐ Merger			9	
	☐ Change of Nan				
Other	•	If assignee is n	ot domiciled in the United	States, a domestic	
Execution Date: <u>February 10, 2000</u>			must be a separate docur e(s) & address(es)		
Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):				
Trademark Application No.(s)		В.	Trademark Registra	tion No.(s)	
75-457969		Schedule A			
	Additional nur	nbers 🔲 Yes 🛭	🗓 No		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	•		er of applications and involved:		
Name: Mark W. Croll		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$1,240.00	
Internal Address: <u>Illinois Tool Works Inc.</u>		⊠ Enclose			
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged to	deposit account	
Street Address: 3600 West Lake A	Avenue	8. Deposit acc	ount number:		
City: Glenview St	tate: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>600</u>	090025		0008450100 0.00 CR	
12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000201 75457969) DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE		2000 DMGUYEN Number: 754579	

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Judy Stein

REEL: 002048 FRAME: 0391

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

February 11,

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Miller Electric Mfg. Co., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 1635 Spencer Road, Appleton, Wisconsin 54912, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule A. WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, U.S.A. is

desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective February , 2000 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Title: Vice President Patents & Technology

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this the day of February, 2000.

My Commission Expires: 12/10/0 3

this haday of February, 2000.

My Commission Expires: $/ \lambda$

ILLINOIS/TOOL WORKS,INC.

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS MILLER ELECTRIC MFG. CO.

MILLER ELECTRIC MFG. CO.			
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	
THE POWER OF BLUE	2278920	09/21/99	
AEROWAVE	1874538	01/17/95	
ARC-GARD	1870368	12/27/94	
ECONOTIG	1849063	08/09/94	
TRUE BLUE	1801682	10/26/93	
BIG BLUE	1778690	06/29/93	
MAXSTAR	1723338	10/13/92	
MEMCO	1679173	03/17/92	
ХМТ	1673809	01/28/92	
BLUE STAR	1662304	10/29/91	
DELTAWELD	1590624	04/10/90	
SPOOLMATIC	1561954	10/24/89	
THUNDERBOLT	1561953	10/24/89	
AUTO ARC	1554447	09/05/89	
REGENCY	1550026	08/01/89	
TRAILPOWER	1324084	03/12/85	
PULSTAR 450	1316728	01/29/85	
PORTA-MIG	1262874	01/03/84	
GOLD STAR	1259290	11/29/83	
SYNCROWAVE	1166338	08/25/81	
ANALOG 300	1113044	02/13/79	

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS MILLER ELECTRIC MFG. CO.

WILLER ELECTRIC MFG. CO.				
0957774	04/24/73			
0913454	06/08/71			
0805193	03/08/66			
0805192	03/08/66			
0796388	09/21/65			
0794061	08/10/65			
0794060	08/10/65			
0708357	12/13/60			
0429791	05/20/47			
	0957774 0913454 0805193 0805192 0796388 0794061 0794060 0708357			

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, MILLER ELECTRIC MFG. CO., a Wisconsin Corporation having offices at 1635 Spencer Road, Appleton, Wisconsin 54912, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has filed the trademark application listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said trademark application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark application and trademark, if any, effective Februay, 2000 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, if any, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

MILL	ER EL	LECTRIC M	FG. CO.		
By:	lu.	in Such	6		·
Title:_	Vice	President	Patents	&	Technology

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this, $^{th}_{O}$ day of February, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12/00/03

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDY STEIN
DTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES: 12/01/03

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this oday of February, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: <u>12/01/</u>3

ILLINOIŞ/ŢOQL WORKS INC.

By: Shalut

Title Srup

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDY STEIN
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES; 12/01/0;

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MILLER ELECTRIC MFG. CO.

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
COLOR BLUE – DESIGN	75-457969	03/27/98

RECORDED: 02/14/2000